COOPERATIVE PURCHASING TERM/MULTIPLE AWARD CONTRACTS

APRIL, 2009

The following term contracts and schedules are available to Cooperative purchasing members upon request.

INDEX
NUMBER
BTAO001
DAS063
GDC003
GDCO004
GDCO007
GDC009
GDCO016
GDCO019
GDC020
GDC021
GDCO027
GDC028
GDC029
GDCO035
GDC040
GDC042
GDC043
GDC044
GDC048
GDC050
GDC053
GDC054
GDC063

GDC062
GDC080
GDC092
GDC093
GDC098
GDC100
GDC102
GDC104
GDC119
GDC126
GDC142

Or you may download from the following internet site:
http://procure.ohio.gov/proc/findl tFast.asp

Click on Procurement; Purchasing: Find it fast- enter index#

COMMODITY
Professional Court Reporting Services
Biodiesel fuel for Ohio
Bread & Other Bakery Product
Temporary Personnel Services
Blankets & Bedspreads
Expedited Delivery small packages air ground
Disposal Services/ Biohazard Waste
Bio-Chemical First Responders Kits
Uniform & Building Maintenance Rental
Services /Equipment Pickup/Removal of Sensitive Information
Fuels: Gasoline/Ethanol/#2Heating/ Diesel Premium #1Heating/Diesel
Air Filters HVAC
Dishwashing Compounds
Crackers: Cracker Meal; Cookies & Etc.
Salt and Ice Melt Compound
Online Sale of Surplus Goods
Chemicals
Fertilizer, Grass Seed & Agricultural Chemicals
Batteries: Dry Flashlight, lanterns / lamps
Law Enforcement Vehicles 2009
Athletic; work wear clothing & Outerwear
Clothing: Undergarments Various Men's, Boy's and Ladies
Ice Cream, Dietetic Ice Cream, Ice Milk, Sherbet & Low Fat
Frozen Desserts & Novelties
Professional Laundry Service
Paper for Copiers, single/multi function
Remington 870p Shotguns & Semi-Automatic Pistols
Trucks & Vans 2009 Models
Qils, Lubricants & Antifreeze, Ethylene Glycol, Inhibited
Flares, Highway Emergency (Automotive Fuses)
Medical supplies/First aid Kits/First response trauma Kits
Automobiles /Passenger Vans 2009
Fuel & Fuel Tank Dispensing Equipment
Microwave Ovens, Commercial
Professional Pest Control Service

EXPIRATION
DATE
10/01/08
06/30/09
02/29/09
10/31/11
05/31/09
11/30/11
09/30/10
01/31/10
01/31/12
07/31/09
11/30/09
06/30/09
05/31/10
09/30/09
06/30/09
03/31/09
05/31/09
02/28/10
03/31/10
10/31/09
04/30/10
08/31/09

12/31/09
10/31/11
09/16/09
03/31/10
09/30/09
09/30/09
11/30/09
06/30/09
09/30/09
12/21/10
11/30/11
03/31/11



INDEX
NUMBER

GDC138
GDC530
GDC701
GDC770
GDC745
GDC746
GDC751
GDC788
GDC799
GDC823
GDCB830
GDCB852
GDCB888
GDC762
GDC915
GDC924
GDC987
GDC990
GDC988
GDC991
GDC971
MACO006
MACO009
MACO017
MACO019
MACO024
MACO038
MAC043
MACO047
MACO052
MACO063
MACO064
MACO067
MACS502
MACS504

*hkkkhkk

AT &T

Cellular
*khkkkkhkk

COMMODITY

Refuse Hauling Service, Container Rental, Lease to Own
Server ITB

Various Wooden Stakes

Class 2 Safety Vest/orange

Wooden (Engineering Stakes)

Collection /Specimen Kits

Various Wooden Plaques

Clothes Wipers — Various Styles
Remanufactured Cartridges
Product-Screen Printing/ Embroidery
Hand Soap

Various Document Frames

Assorted Press Sensitive Tape

Rubber Water Hoses various lengths
Kitchen Towels/Standard bath towels etc.
Wet Mop Handles w/ Plastic Head
Secure Document Destruction / 19 County Area
Card Converted Paper Continuous Rolls
Safety Vest Lime ( Caretaker)

Laundry Net Bags

Various Chair Mats

Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Serv Automobiles & Light Trucks

Cost-per-Copy Photocopy Serv

Breast Pumps/Kits & Shields

Court Reporting Service

Misc. Sporting Goods Items & Equipment

Radio Repair Parts

Office Supplies

High Intensity, Portable Forensic Lighting
Ammunition-Pistols, Revolvers, Rifles & Shotguns

EPA Clean School Bus

Toner/associated materials, Copiers, Printers/Faxes

Repair Parts for Patrol Car Emergency lighting equipment
Microsoft Select Agreement

Enterprise PC STD Multi award EPS/MAC

Long Distance Services — QWEST Incoming/Outgoing .031pm
Natural Gas Program (CSP)

T - 1.5 Intrastate Private Line Service

Wireless: Cingular, Nextel, Sprint, T-Mobile, Verizon
Personal Service Contract: Voyager Fleet Systems

EXPIRATION
DATE

06/30/10
06/30/09
07/31/08
07/31/09
07/31/09
07/31/09
07/31/09
07/31/09
07/31/09
07/31/09
06/30/09
07/31/09
03/31/11
07/31/09
07/31/09
07/31/09
04/30/09
03/31/10
07/31/09
07/31/09
07/31/09
12/31/10
01/31/12
09/30/09
12/31/11
12/31/09
04/30/09
06/30/09
11/30/08
03/31/10
06/30/09
07/31/09
07/31/10
06/30/09
06/30/09
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available



STATE TERM SCHEDULES
APRIL, 2009

State Term Schedules will be either State & Local Government pricing or GSA (federal) pricing. Normally,
their pricing catalogue can be found on pages 2 or 3. TITLE pages for schedules STS033 & STS073 can be
used to CONTACT the vendor for a complete copy of the schedule, this will include prices, terms &
conditions. If, you require more details for STS033 or STS073 please contact Jim Delong at 614-728-8837.

SCHEDULE

NUMBER COMMODITY

STS033 COMPUTER HARDWARE & SOFTWARE & IT SERVICES

STS049  OFFICE MACHINES

STS066 RECORDING & REPRODUCING AUDIO EQUIPMENT

STS073  TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT

STS082  FILING SYSTEMS-ELECTRO MECHANICAL VISUAL ACCESSORIES
STS096  DUPLICATING & COPYING MACHINES

STS111  MAILING SYSTEMS; CONSOLE MACHINES

STS121  COMPUTER OUTPUT MICROFICHE SERVICES

STS134  COMMUNICATIONS & FACSIMILE EQUIPMENT

STS143  MOVABLE SHELF FILING SYSTEMS

STS155  TEMPORARY MEDICAL SERVICE

STS191  WATERCRAFT & MARINE EQUIPMENT

STS195  REFRIGERATION, KITCHEN EQUIPMENT & VENDING MACHINES
STS231  VEHICLE ACCESSORIES-AIR BAGS SWITCHES

STS233  AMBULANCES & RELATED ACCESSORIES

STS235  VEHICULAR MACHINES, STREET SWEEPERS & FLUSHERS
STS260  TIRES, TUBES FOR AUTO, TRUCK TRACTOR & PARTS.

STS364 DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES / DESTRUCTION

STS426  DRUG SCREENING SERVICES; DIAGNOSTICS SUBSTANCE REAGENTS TEST KTS
STS491 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SHOP EQUIPMENT AUTOMOTIVE
STS510 AGRICULTURE SEED SOIL & FERTILIZER

STS511

GENERAL HARDWARE, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL TOOLS



STS515

STS525

STS530

STS539

STS564

STS581

STS618

STS620

STS630

STS631

STS632

STS635

STS640

STS650

STS651

STS652

STS653

STS662

STS670

STS710

STS712

STS714

STS715

STS721

STS724

STS738

STS739

LAWN, GARDEN & HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EQUIP

BOOKS / PAMPHLETS & TRAINING MATERIAL

HOTEL & CONFERENCE ROOM RENTALS & EVENT PLANNING
CLEANING EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES /VEHICLE CARE PRODUCTS
CONSTRUCTION & BUILDING MATERIALS; SURVEY PROJECT MGT
PROFESSIONAL COMM EQUIPMENT - PROJECTION EQUIP & RELATED ITEMS
FIRE APPARATUS, PUMPERS, CHASSIS EMERGENCY VEHICLES
HOMELAND SECURITY / EMERGENCY MEALS READY TO EAT
SAFETY EQUIP RESP GAS DETECTION/RESCUE EUIPMENT

SIREN WARNING SYSTEMS

FACILITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS-HVAC

PAINT & RELATED ITEMS

PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT

PARK & OUTDOOR SPORTS EXERCISE EQUIPMENT RECREATION PLAYGROUNG
EQUINE TESTING

MEDICAL SUPPLIES

NUTRITIONAL — DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS

INSTRUMENT & LABORATORY EQUIPMENT

PIPE UNDERGROUND SYSTEMS / SEWER CLEANING EQUIPMENT
LIBRARY FURNITURE & INSTITUTIONAL FURNITURE
HEALTHCARE & DORMITORY FURNITURE

OFFICE FURNITURE

CLASSROOM FURNITURE / SCHOOL EQUIPMENT/ EDUCATIONAL
CARPET, CARPET TILE, CARPET CUSHION & RELATED ITEMS
DRAPERIES, WINDOW SHADES, & RELATED ITEMS

LANGUAGE - TRANSLATION SERVICES / SIGN LANGUAGE

PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES



STS750

STS760

STS781

STS842

STS845

STS846

STS847

STS874

STS926

MMA

MMAO096

MMA111

MMA195

MMAS511

MMAG32

MMAG635

MMA721

MMAB46

OFFICE LIBRARY SUPPLY PRODUCTS AND FURNISHINGS
PUBLIC MEDIA / LEGAL RESEARCH

PROTECTIVE CLOTHING, BODY ARMOR

SPECIAL PURPOSE CLOTHING

LAW ENFORCEMENT VEH EQUIPMENT & TRAFFIC ADVISORY, MOBILE MESS, RADAR
INCAR VIDEO RECORDING, MOBILE COMPUTER POLICE MOUNTS

LAW ENFORCEMENT SECURITY EQUIPMENT & LICENSE PLATE READING, ID CARDS
WIRELESS PANIC ALARM

LAW ENFORCEMENT WEAPONS & RELATED ITEMS
MANAGEMENT, ORGANIZATIONAL & BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL ECOLOGICAL SERVICES
MASTER MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS

HARDWARE & SOFTWARE

DUPLICATING & COPYING MACHINES

MAINTENANCE MAILING MACHINES

VENDING MACHINES, REFRIGERATION/KITCHEN EQUIP.

ELECTRICAL SERVICES

FACILITIES HVAC

PAINTING WALL COVERING

CARPETING CLEANING SERVICES

LAW ENFORCEMENT SECURITY EQUIP & RELATED ITEMS



